

**Information Governance Department**

Wrightington Hospital  
Hall Lane  
Appley Bridge  
Lancashire  
WN6 9EP

Tel: 01257 256335  
Email: [foi@wwl.nhs.uk](mailto:foi@wwl.nhs.uk)  
Web: [www.wwl.nhs.uk](http://www.wwl.nhs.uk)

Ref: FOI2014/2371  
Date Received: 14th November 2014  
Response Due: 12th December 2014

27 November 2014

Dear ,

## INFORMATION REQUEST UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000

We are now pleased to respond to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act.

You asked:

1. Please mark an 'X' against each of the business intelligence platform(s) you currently use in your Trust. If the business intelligence platform you currently use is not listed, please write the platform name in the 'Other' box.

Business Intelligence Platform	Please mark an 'X' for all platforms currently in use
Actuate	
Alteryx	
Arcplan	
Birst	
Bitam	
Board International	
GoodData	
IBM	
Infor	
Information Builders	
Jaspersoft	
Logi Analytics	
Microsoft	X
MicroStrategy	

Chairman: Les Higgins

Chief Executive: Andrew Foster CBE

Oracle	
Panorama Software	
Pentaho	
Prognoz	
Pyramid Analytics	
Qlik	X
Salient Management Company	
SAP	
SAS	
Tableau	X
Targit	
Tibco Software	
Yellowfin	
Other	

2. Please state which business intelligence platform is predominantly used in your Trust:

Qlikview & Microsoft SQL Server Reporting Services

3. Please mark an 'X' for the amount you currently spend on your business intelligence platform.

Spend (£)	Please mark an 'X' for the current spend on business intelligence platforms
£25,000-£50,000	X
£50,000-£75,000	
£75,000-£100,000	
£100,000-£125,000	
£125,000-£150,000	
£150,000-£175,000	
£175,000-£200,000	
£200,000+	

I hope you find this information useful, however if you are not entirely satisfied with this response please do not hesitate to contact the Information Governance Department on 01257 256335. If we do not hear from you within 28 days we will assume that we have been able to accommodate your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Chairman: Les Higgins

Chief Executive: Andrew Foster CBE

Yours sincerely,



**Silas Nicholls**  
**Deputy Chief Executive and Director of Strategy**

**PLEASE NOTE:**

The information supplied to you continues to be protected by the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research you are doing and for the purposes of news reporting. Any other reuse, for example commercial publication, would require the permission of the copyright holder. You must ensure you gain their permission before reproducing any third party information.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to: Information Governance Department, Wrightington, Wigan and Leigh NHS Foundation Trust, WrightingtonHospital, Hall Lane, AppleyBridge, Wigan, WN6 9EP

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF

Chairman: Les Higgins

Chief Executive: Andrew Foster CBE